SECTION IVB Listed on 21.7.2014

Court No.2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.50 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12786 OF 2014. WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing synopsis/ short submissions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application seeking permission placing on record copy of order dated 20.07.1987)

Narinder Singh (D) Thr. LRS. & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mohinder Singh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2014 with Office Report 30.06.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> Learned senior counsel for the petitioners is directed to file a better synopsis/short submissions in a week's time from today.

List the matter on 21st of July, 2014."

It is submitted that Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 10.07.2014 filed application for condonation of delay in filing Synopsis/Short Submission and application seeking permission placing on record, copy of order dated 20.07.1987 alongwith Synopsis/Short Submission and copy of Order dated 20.07.1987 which are registered as I.A No.2 & 3. (Copy of the same is being circulated to Hon'ble Court).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy: - Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip