SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12786/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2013in RSA No. 2106/1994 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NARINDER SINGH(D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s) I.A.Nos.2 & 3 (Appln.for seeking c/delay in filing synopsis/short submission and for seeking permission for placing on record copy of the Order dated 207.1987)

Date: 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Prayers made in I.A.Nos.2 & 3 is granted.

Shri Doabia, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners states that there is evey possibility of the lis being settled between the parties amicably. Therefore, he requests us to issue notice to the respondents. Hence, we are issuing notice, returanble after four weeks.

The petitioners shall deposit a sum of Rs.20,000/- before this Court towards the cost of the litigation. When the respondents enter their appearance, the Registry is directed to release the aforesaid amount to the respondents or their learned Signature Not Verified

counsel.

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2014.07.22

14:20:18 IST

Reason:

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar