SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12786/2014

NARINDER SINGH(D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that already instructions for withdrawing the SLP has been received. However, application could not have been filed. Petitioners have failed to contact the counsel. In the given circumstances, matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further consideration.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar