SECTION IVB

<u>Ch.matter</u>
Listed on
Court No.

Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 12786 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Narinder Singh (D) Thr. LRS. & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mohinder Singh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 06.05.2015 with office report on default dated 11.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to do the needful as pointed out by the Registry in office report dated $20_{\rm th}$ March, 2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for Withdrawal of SLP so far. Two weeks time granted by the Hon'ble Court has expired on 20.05.2015.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has deposited a sum of Rs. 20,000/- before this Court on 25.07.2014 in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 21.07.2014 towards the cost of litigation and the Hon'ble Court directed the Registry to release the amount to the respondents or their Counsel. All the respondents are still unserved in the matter. The said amount is lying in non-interest bearing account.

The Office Report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) for orders.

Dated this the 23rd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy:- Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Mob. No. 9810196308

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR