S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12786/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2013 in RSA No. 2106/1994 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NARINDER SINGH(D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

None appears for the parties and two weeks' time is granted to the Petitioner to remove defects in the application for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petition.

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI) SR.P.A. (S.S.R. KRISHNA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by RASHI GUPTA Date: 2016.05.04 10:34:52 IST Reason: