SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12786/2014

NARINDER SINGH(D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS. (office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed further six weeks' to take steps for withdrawal/refund of the amount deposited.

List after six weeks.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN) SR.P.A. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER